
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0952

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:6/7/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2018 6/26/2018

Title: Human Resources Department, Risk Management Division, recommending the Board approve and
authorize the Chair to sign Amendment I to Agreement 048-S1711 (FENIX 101), with the Permanente
Medical Group, Inc. to provide occupational health services for pre-employment exams, extending the
term by six (6) months to December 31, 2018 and increasing the total not to exceed amount of the
Agreement by $60,000 for a new total not to exceed amount of $235,000.

FUNDING:  Risk Management Internal Services Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Original Agreement 6-26-18, 2. B - Agreement Amendment 048-S1711 AMD I (101) 6-26-18, 3.
C - Contract Review and Approvals 6-26-18, 4. Executed Agreement #048-S1711 (FENIX #101)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/26/2018 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

